## **As Introduced**

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 595

## **Senator Kunze**

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Abby Steiner as a Division I State track and field champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to honor Abby Steiner on winning the	2
100- and 200-meter events at the 2018 Division I State Track and	3
Field Meet; and	4
WHEREAS, Abby Steiner is worthy of acknowledgement for her	5
numerous athletic accomplishments. A senior at Dublin Coffman High	6
School, she placed first at this year's Division I State Track and	7
Field Meet in the 100-meter dash with an impressive time of 11.38	8
seconds and the	9
200-meter dash, with a time of 22.77 seconds; and	10
WHEREAS, Abby Steiner's tremendous ability and spirited	11
drive, as well as her quickness and tenacity, have distinguished	12
her as a superior athlete. Indeed, she is a remarkable individual,	13
and she has demonstrated exceptional athleticism, an exemplary	14
talent for running, outstanding diligence, and an admirable	15
attitude; and	16
WHEREAS, Abby Steiner's superb record of personal achievement	17
stands as a hallmark worthy of emulation, and she has inspired	18
countless individuals to strive to unleash their full potential.	19
The respect and admiration that she has earned throughout her high	20
school career are clearly evident, and her prowess has made her	21
family and her friends very proud; therefore be it	22
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	23
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute	24
to Abby Steiner on her tremendous success at the Division I State	25

S. R. No. 595 As Introduced	Page 2
Track and Field Meet and salute her as one of Ohio's finest young sprinters; and be it further	2 <i>6</i> 27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	28
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Abby Steiner.	29